## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479349

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hope Bancorp, Inc.		06/22/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of Hope
Street Address:	3200 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1400
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90010
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4890241	BBCN INVESTMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4782421	CENTER BANK
Registration Number:	4773337	
Registration Number:	4459955	IT FITS
Registration Number:	4164704	BBCN BANK
Registration Number:	4350980	BBCN BANCORP
Registration Number:	4164700	BBCN
Registration Number:	4164670	BBCN
Registration Number:	3406110	PICMARK
Registration Number:	1900877	NARA BANK
Registration Number:	1891356	
Registration Number:	4164701	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6538 Email: squerra@mofo.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

TRADEMARK

900455860 REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0501

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52276-6000.000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor			
SIGNATURE:	/JLT2/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018			

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=52276-6000.000 Assignment from Hope Bancorp, Inc. to Bank of Hope signed#page1.tif source=52276-6000.000 Assignment from Hope Bancorp, Inc. to Bank of Hope signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0502

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hope Bancorp, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 3200 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1400, Los Angeles, California 90010 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and U.S. Registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A (the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Bank of Hope, a California corporation with offices at 3200 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1400, Los Angeles, California 90010 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, the registration for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend the MARKS and to sue for past infringements of the MARKS. This assignment shall be effective as of the date this Assignment is signed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 22 haday of June, 2018.

HOP			

By:

Marne:

Title

EVP + General Counse

# Exhibit A

Country	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registered Date	Status and Owner
United States	BBCN INVESTMENT SERVICES	86384288	3-SEP-2014	4890241	19-JAN-2016	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	CENTER BANK	85909478	19-APR-2013	4782421	28-JUL-2015	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	<b>6</b> )	85909575	19-APR-2013	4773337	14-JUL-2015	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	IT FITS	85717824	30-AUG-2012	4459955	31-DEC-2013	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	BBCN BANK	85483208	30-NOV-2011	4164704	26-JUN-2012	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	BBCN BANCORP	85483213	30-NOV-2011	4350980	11-JUN-2013	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	BBCN	85482168	29-NOV-2011	4164700	26-JUN-2012	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	BBCN	85473561	15-NOV-2011	4164670	26-JUN-2012	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	PICMARK	77049688	22-NOV-2006	3406110	01-APR-2008	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States	NARA BANK	74514919	15-APR-1994	1900877	20-JUN-1995	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States		74514920	15-APR-1994	1891356	25-APR-1995	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
United States		85482173	29-NOV-2011	4164701	26-JUN-2012	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
South Korea	BBCN	41-2012- 0002928	30-JAN-2012	4102604500000	04-JUN-2013	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
South Korea	BBCN	41-2012- 0002927	30-JAN-2012	4102604580000	04-JUN-2013	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
China	BBCN	10458819	03-FEB-2012	10458819	28-MAR-2013	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
China	BBCN	10458816	03-FEB-2012	10458816	28-MAR-2013	Registered BBCN Bancorp, Inc.
	ii				.:	t

sf-3913514

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/25/2018 REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0504